Comp.

10

11
12

12a
13

13a
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24

25
26

Event

F.B. Rifle Short-Range Individual
F.B. Rifle Short-Range Individual
F.B. Rifle Short-Range Team
F.B. Rifle Long-Range Individual
F.B. Rifle Long-Range Individual
F.B. Rifle Long-Range Team
F.B.Rifle Aggregate

F.B. Rifle Short-Range F class Individual
F.B. Rifle Short-Range F class Team
F.B. Rifle Long-Range F class Individual
Practical Rifle optical sights

Practical Rifle iron sights

Practical Rifle Team

S.B. Rifle 50 mtrs - 120 shots - Individual
S.B. Rifle 50 mtrs - 120 shots - Individual
S.B. Rifle 50 mtrs - 120 shots - Individual
S.B. Rifle 50 mtrs - 120 shots - Team
S.B Rifle 50 mtrs - Rupert Fund Handicap
S.B. Rifle 50 mtrs - 60 shots - Individual
S.B. Rifle 50 mtrs - 60 shots - Individual
S.B. Rifle 50 mtrs - 60 shots - Individual
S.B. Rifle 50 mtrs - 60 shots - Team
S.B.Rifle Aggregate

S.B.Rifle Aggregate

S.B.Rifle Aggregate

3 x 40 Free Rifle

Air Rifle

Air Rifle

Air rifle - Women

Air Pistol

Air Pistol

Air Pistol - Women

50 metre Free Pistol

Advancing Target - Gallery Rifle
Advancing Target - Lightweight Sport rifle
Advancing Target - Long Barrel Revolver
Sport Pistol

Gallery Rifle

Gallery Rifle - Team

Lightweight Sporting Rifle

Lightweight Sporting Rifle - Team

Bow Street Runner Individual

Bow Street Runner Team

Cavalry Officer Individual

Cavalry Officer Team

Black Powder free persussion Revolver
Black Powder Precision Single Shot
Target Shotgun - Trenchard

Target Shotgun - Sydney Street

Police team & Individuals winners shown in blue.

Class Winner

A
B

A

Wilcox W D
Ward G

Devon & Cornwall
Mutter D G E
Ward G

Devon & Cornwall
Wilcox W D
Ward G
Snellin J
Wiltshire Police SC
Cousins G
Giles M

Berry D
Metropolitan
Smith M
Rennie H
Sowerby A
Metropolitan 'A'
Cooke Z

Smith M

Hay A
Sowerby A
Metropolitan
Smith M
Rennie H
Sowerby A
Sinclair K
Brough L
Rackley D
Brough L
Wyatt F

de Ruiter A
Morley J V
Taylor P
Warner A
Wilcox W D
not competed
Cooke SW
Avetoomyan J
Wiltshire
Avetoomyan J
Wiltshire
Buchan P
Metropolitan
Webb CD R
West Yorkshire
Berry D
Rankine S
Duffy V
Drewett S

Club
Cheshire
West Midlands

Durham
West Yorkshire

Cheshire
West Midlands
Dorset

Wiltshire Police SC
Metropolitan
Kent

Aireborough
Croydon R & PC
Army TSC

Maidenhead R & PC
Aireborough

Lothian & Borders
Army TSC

Aireborough
Croydon R & PC
Army TSC
Metropolitan
Metropolitan
Thamesdown ARC
Metropolitan

British Pistol Club
S.V.Doel Treffend-Delft
St Nicholas R & PC
British Pistol Club
Marylebone R & PC
Cheshire

Maidenhead R & PC
Gwent

Gwent

Strathclyde

Royal Air Force SA A
Kent

Lothian & Borders
Metropolitan

Wiltshire
*new record

Score Trophy

Police Champion

149.18v The Metropolitan Police Cup as winner
141.12v as winner
413.35v The Julia Lettey Cup as winner
96.10v The Whitbread Blackburn Trophy as winner
91.6v as winner
267.19v The South Wales Challenge Shield as winner
241.22v The Full Bore Aggregate Shield as winner
232.18v as winner
168 The F Class Rifle Cup as winner
477 The Viking Arms Trophy Wiltshire
100.17v The Courage Trophy Snellin J
190 The NARPO Trophy as winner
101 The Forlorn Hope Cup as winner
387 The Practical Rifle Team Cup as winner
*1183 The Jubilee Cup Mutch M
1161 The lan Blackburn Memorial Trophy Meadows J
1151 The Nederlandsee Police Trophy Fernandez J
*3489 The M E Brangham Challenge Shield as winner
99.07 The Rupert Fund Trophy n/a
596 The Grand Aggregate Cup Brookes K
578 The Alf Curral Silver Salver as winner
565 The Scottish Police R A Quaich Ms J Porter
1744 The PAA Challenge Cup as winner
*1779 Sir Alfred Bossom Challenge Trophy Yeomans S
1730 Meadows J
1716 Ms J Porter
1126 The Jim Bradley Memorial Trophy as winner
580 The Stewards Cup as winner
551 Smith P
389 as winner
562 The Munich Plate Mason C
533 Stoakes G
337 The Royal Ulster Constabulary Trophy Yeomans A
525 Erskine D
179 Wilcox W D
*294 as winner
280 The Ghent Statuette Drewett S
*299 The Jack Leek Silver Tray as winner
859 The Price Western Shield as winner
298 The Douglas Cup as winner
=876 as winner
293 The Buchan Trophy as winner
783 The Holsters Unlimited Team Cup  as winner
106 The Henry Krank Trophy Berry D
*234 The Price Western Team Trophy as winner

92 The Arnold McCann Memorial Trophy as winner
94 The Royal Armouries Museum sword as winner

*107
*293
= equalled record

as winner
as winner

Police Service

Dorset

Thames Valley
Bedfordshire
West Yorkshire

West Midlands
PSNI
Metropolitan
Bedfordshire
PSNI
Leicestershire
Dorset

Dorset
Metropolitan

Cumbria
Cheshire

Wiltshire

Kent

Score

448

95.12v

1179
1157
1119

590

565

1763

1726

1674

546

552

520

285

491
178

276

102



